2013 IMPERIAL CHALLENGE

Results
Presented by Mountain Outfitters

Sponsored by Honey Stinger
Rang Doss. Nombre uCl NOM Prenom Equipe/Ville
Rank Bib ucClcode NAME Team/Hometown

Short Course Women

1 (2 225 LAROCHELLE Nikki Breckenridge 1:25:04.0 ok
2 (52) 298 MOORE Morgan Grand Junction 2:07:50.5 +42:46.5
3 (53) 245 WILLIS Kerri Breckenridge 2:09:47.5 +44:435
4  (58) 228 BARSON Rayleen Breckenridge 2:11:59.4 +46:55.4
5 (70) 139 HOFFMAN Harriet Newman GA/Breck 2:22:49.0 +57:45.0
6 (71) 133 MOCATTA Susan Breckenridge 2:22:53.7 +57:49.7
7 (81) 132 LORENZEN Christina Fairplay 2:27:55.2 +1:02:51.2
8 (123) 240 MCCREA Erin Denver 2:49:28.4 +1:24:24.4
9 @27 129 REPTON Priscilla Breckenridge 2:50:19.8 +1:25:15.8
10 (31) 222 NELSON Jenny Denver 2:51:56.0 +1:26:52.0
11 (@36) 218 DAVIDSON Amber Breckenridge 2:55:57.0 +1:30:53.0
12 (140) 136 SORNBERGER Trina Breckenridge 2:57:25.0 +1:32:21.0
13 (141) 137 MENAUGH Kate Frisco 2:57:29.0 +1:32:25.0
14 (150) 131 MELVIN Kim Avon 3:02:09.0 +1:37:05.0
15 (158) 287 HEISTER Rachael Breckenridge 3:17:24.0 +1:52:20.0
16 (159) 130 ESPOSITO Monica Fort Collins 3:17:49.8 +1:52:45.8
128 SCHEUERMANN paige p breckenridge dnf
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NOM Prenom
NAME

MCNEILL Craig

LOEGERING Thomas

SIMPSON Dan
BARD Shawn
STINGLEY Will
KAMINSKI Jeff
HELMICH Richard
LAWLOR Tom
DAVIDSON Alex
REPTON Simon

MAZZARINO Randall

ROMERO Phil

Equipe/Ville

Team/Hometown

Short Course Men

Silverthorne
Denver
Westminster
Breckenridge
Denver

Vail
Lakewood
Colorado Springs
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Baltimore MD

Frisco

Long Course Women 20-29

ZANDER Kate
KADLEC Sara
TABOR Laura
NELSON Kirstin
DENNY Catherine
BILOW Sasha
GREENE Ella
MCKINNON julia
LUSENSKAS Erin
FAIRBANKS Jodi
LANE Shawna
BERNIUS Kelsey
CLEWE C Sidney
KLUG Janel

Breckenrdge
Boulder
Boulder
Lakewood
Denver

Frisco
Breckenridge
Denver

East Atlantic Beach NY
Dillon
Minnetonka MN
Denver
Monument

Avon
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1:34:50.7
1:46:57.2
2:22:57.9
2:27:21.8
2:32:23.2
2:44:06.4
2:45:45.2
2:49:12.6
2:55:15.0
2:59:09.0
3:02:45.0
3:24:02.0

1:43:44.0
1:44:13.0
2:04:14.1
2:18:40.5
2:23:03.3
2:41:43.8
2:47:15.8
2:49:43.3
2:52:06.1
2:57:57.0
3:01:20.0
3:04:16.0
3:07:25.0
3:41:19.0
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NOM Prenom
NAME

Equipe/Ville
Team/Hometown

Long Course Women 30-39

HURST Blair
FREEMAN Amy
DIXON Marlee
FALCON Jaime
COSTELLO Victoria
METCALFE Tracee
MILLER Elizabeth
MUELLER Kirsten
WIECZOREK Jennifer
DOOLITTLE Sydney
STECKEN MaryAnne

Boulder
Breckenridge
breckenridge
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
VAIL
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Morrison
Breckenridge

Breckenridge

Long Course Women 40-49

HAGEN Eva
CAMPBELL Pat
BROWN Ellen
WILSON Monica
WONG Kerry
KNIGHTLEY Angela

Breckenridge
Dillon
Celebration
Breckenridge
Breckenridge

Breckenridge

Long Course Women 60+

CRAWFORD Sharon

Frisco

Long Course Men 19 & Under

MANKOVICH Nate
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1:49:15.5 ok
1:57:48.0 +8:325
2:00:14.9 +10:59.4
2:03:07.7 +13:52.2
2:13:20.0 +24:045
2:35:01.0 +45455
2:36:28.2  +47:12.7
2:50:57.4 +1:01:41.9
2:58:23.0 +1:09:07.5
3:12:24.0 +1:23:08.5
3:31:57.0 +1:42:415

1:41:01.0 ok
2:15:40.2  +34:39.2
2:32:42.9  +51:41.9
2:43:09.9 +1:02:08.9
2:43:13.0 +1:02:12.0
2:44:30.8 +1:03:29.8

2:56:01.0

2:10:49.0
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Rang

Rank

1 (5) 264
2 (28) 314
3  (33) 160
4 (49) 310
5 (62) 282
6 (64) 159
7 (77) 157
8 (82) 265
9 (84) 323
10 (93) 260
11 @o2) 279
12 (114) 161
13 (164) 163
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NOM Prenom
NAME

Equipe/Ville

Team/Hometown

Long Course Men 20-29

CARES Caolin
THAEMERT Kenny
DORN Jon
HARWOOD Noah
STEGEMEYER Torin
BROWN Chris
HOSTVET Seth
EICKELMAN Alex
CRANE Kevin
SKOVGAARD Sam
BYRD John
STOKER Steven
STRETTON Blake

Boulder
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Boulder
Breckenridge
Golden

Dillon
Glenwood Springs
Breckenridge
Westminster
Frisco
Breckenridge

Scottsdale AZ
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1:31:24.0
1:50:15.7
1:54:22.7
2:05:32.0
2:14:31.7
2:15:15.2
2:25:00.5
2:28:21.6
2:31:21.0
2:36:14.9
2:40:35.7
2:46:52.2
3:30:25.0
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+18:51.7

+22:58.7

+34:08.0

+43:07.7

+43:51.2

+53:36.5

+56:57.6

+59:57.0

+1:04:50.9

+1:09:11.7

+1:15:28.2

+1:59:01.0
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2013 IMPERIAL CHALLENGE

Results
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Sponsored by Honey Stinger

Rang Doss. Nombre uCl NOM Prenom Equipe/Ville
Rank Bib ucClcode NAME Team/Hometown
Long Course Men 30-39
1 (1) 299 RUCKMAN Greg Breckenridge 1:21:49.0
2 (6) 184 SCHILLING Mike ) 1:31:36.0
Breckenridge
3 (@18) 183 OLSEN Todd 1:44:01.0
Keystone
4 (23) 294 VAJDA Brian 1:45:00.7
Boulder
5 (36) 295 ZEISET Matt : 1:57:36.0
Breckenridge
6 @7 175 ESPOSITO Derek , 1:57:38.0
Fort Collins
7 (41) 290 DUVAL Nathan 2:00:20.1
Denver
8 (42) 174 KUNKLE Jeff Colorado Springs 2:00:29.4
9 (44 182 LOVETT Kevin Dillon 2:02:07.7
10 @45) 200 BLACKWELL Chris ) 2:02:57.0
Breckenridge
11  (51) 165 COSTIN Tyler Westminster 2:07:46.4
12  (54) 252 HUBBARD Mark _ 2:09:51.5
Breckenridge
13  (s6) 190 LITTLE Dave _ 2:10:52.0
Silverthorne
14 (61) 189 ROMERO Bernie _ 2:13:30.0
Silverthorne
15 (68) 181 CHAPMAN Tyler Avon 2:21:47.4
16 (76) 266 MARTIN Ed ) 2:24:40.2
Breckenridge
17 (80) 253 STARMANN Scott ) 2:27:33.8
Breckenridge
18 (83) 193 GLEDHILL Kent ) 2:29:12.1
Breckenridge
19 (85 170 TESTIN James . 2:31:39.7
Frisco
20  (91) 173 TUTTLE SHaun 2:34:33.0
Denver
21  (96) 179 TRUITT Ben 2:37:32.9
Lakewood
22  (97) 176 HYLAND Thomas 2:37:38.6
Aurora
23  (99) 166 ARCHAMBAULT Tomakin Denver 2:38:34.4
24 (100) 191 BENBOW Dillon _ 2:38:37.8
Frisco
25 (104) 309 O'CONNOR John _ 2:41:04.8
Breckenridge
26 (119) 169 CONRAD Matt 2:48:27.3
Denver
27 (120) 177 GERKEN Tim _ 2:48:40.7
Breckenridge
28 (121) 247 WASSERMAN Jon . 2:48:56.7
Breckenridge
Presented by Mountain Outfitters
Sponsored by Honey Stinger
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+51:41.0
+59:58.4
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+1:15:43.9
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+1:26:38.3
+1:26:51.7
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2013 IMPERIAL CHALLENGE

Results
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Sponsored by Honey Stinger
Rang Doss. Nombre uCl NOM Prenom Equipe/Ville

Rank Bib ucicode NAME Team/Hometown

Long Course Men 30-39

29 (124) 178 TAYLOR Ryan A 2:49:34.3 +1:27:45.3
Breckenridge

30 (125) 315 HECKMAN Jon Newark DE 2:49:38.1 +1:27:49.1

31 (133) 167 MULLEN Jon 2:52:32.6 +1:30:43.6
Boulder

32 (138) 286 MARTIN Benjamin 2:56:46.0 +1:34:57.0
Denver

33 (142) 256 BULFIN Anthony _ 2:57:36.0 +1.35:47.0
Breckenridge

34 (147) 172 STONEBERG Todd _ 3:00:22.0 +1:38:33.0
Breckenridge

35 (160) 171 PAULSEN Kristopher Denver 3:19:35.0 +1:57:46.0

36 (166) 300 KRUEGER Will A 3:32:42.0 +2:10:53.0
Breckenridge

168 HOWES Brandon dnf

Denver
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2013 IMPERIAL CHALLENGE

Results
Presented by Mountain Outfitters

Sponsored by Honey Stinger
Rang Doss. Nombre uCl NOM Prenom Equipe/Ville
Rank Bib ucClcode NAME Team/Hometown

Long Course Men 40-49

1 (7) 306 EDMISTON Brian 1:33:20.1 ok

2 (8) 226 FAIA Tim Breckenridge 1:33:27.4 +7.3

3  (10) 302 MIKULAS Ram Sillon 1:36:10.9  +2:50.8

4 (11) 195 MINARD Kevin Dillon 1:37:42.9  +4:2238

5 (@4 244 ASSOR Tim . 1:39:38.1  +6:18.0
Breckenridge

6 (20) 194 SHELDEN Kevin _ 1:44:25.0 +11:04.9
Breckenridge

7 (24) 301 TOMASKO Matt 1:46:29.7 +13:09.6
Boulder

8 (26) 197 SORENSEN Kurt Dillon 1:47:00.2 +13:40.1

9 (30) 199 KOREN Michael 1:51:18.0 +17:57.9
Lone Tree

10 @@9) 229 JOYCE Mike Erisco 2:00:05.9 +26:45.8

11  (59) 230 CRANE Tim ) 2:12:16.3 +38:56.2
Breckenridge

12  (63) 312 O'BRIEN Sean vail 2:14:37.4 +41:173

13  (74) 255 CLARKE Pete . 2:23:29.6  +50:09.5
Breckenridge

14 (75) 227 BARSON Todd . 2:23:38.4 +50:18.3
Breckenridge

15 (90) 196 MORELAND Mike , 2:34:03.0 +1:00:42.9
Morrison

16 (101) 231 BELBY Chris _ 2:40:04.7 +1:06:44.6
Breckenridge

17 (@10) 232 SEARLES Chris _ 2:43:15.8 +1:09:55.7
Breckenridge

18 (115) 198 WONG Graham _ 2:47:07.9 +1:13:47.8
Breckenridge

19 (130) 291 RANKIN Todd . 2:51:49.4 +1:18:29.3
Breckenridge

20 (146) 249 LARKIN Joe Avon 2:59:17.0 +1:25:56.9

21 (153) 246 ANGELICO John _ 3:06:08.0 +1:32:47.9
Breckenridge

22 (167) 262 PALOMO Jeff 3:41:16.0 +2:07:55.9
Denver

23 (169) 248 BARTNICK Eddie . 3:50:45.0 +2:17:24.9
Breckenridge
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2013 IMPERIAL CHALLENGE
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Sponsored by Honey Stinger
Rang Doss. Nombre uCl NOM Prenom Equipe/Ville

Rank Bib ucicode NAME Team/Hometown

Long Course Men 50-59

1 @ 259 HAGEN Michael A 1:27:07.0 o
Blue River

2 (12) 235 KAHKOSKA James _ 1:38:03.3 +10:56.3
Colorado Springs

3 (21) 263 YULE Scaott . 1:44:33.0 +17:26.0
Breckenridge

4  (32) 304 O'SULLIVAN Patrick . 1:53:41.0 +26:34.0
Silverthorne

5 (8) 281 KUHN Dennis _ 2:26:18.7 +59:11.7
Breckenridge

6 (98) 233 CHAPMAN Winston _ 2:38:11.1 +1:11:04.1
Breckenridge

7 (103) 250 WILSON Terry Breckenridge 2:41:02.4 +1:13:55.4

8 (129) 234 BUSHONG Craig Carbondale 2:51:06.6 +1:23:59.6

Long Course Men 60+
1 (@49 236 ROSIN Greg 3:02:05.0

Frisco
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Rang

Rank

1 (4) 242
2 (13) 293
3 @7 185
4  (22) 162
5 (29) 308
6 (31) 320
7 (34) 204
8 (35) 321
9 (43 152
10 @48) 288
11 (s0) 150
12 (57) 148
13 (66) 155
14 (69) 319
15 (86) 154
16 (88) 243
17 (95) 153
18 (105) 156
19 (t107) 278
20 (@17) 318
21 (118) 149
22 (134) 151
23 (139) 316
24 (155) 283
25 (157) 254
26 (161) 285
27 (163) 322
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Results

Presented by Mountain Outfitters
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NOM Prenom
NAME

LAROCHELLE Brad
BLACK Eric
TRUITT Nick
ZANDER Tim
MENTION Andy
COOPER Dan
RADEK Scott
CORTRIGHT Ty
KOVATS Andy
TAYLOR Mark
WOODS Patrick
JOHNSON Clark
KOOB Mark

VAN HALLE Ryan
PJ Doc

REESE Cindy
DINEEN Dennis
DELLA PORTA Chaz
CAMPIONE Mark
OLSON Eric
STERGIUS John
POLEY brent
ROARTY Colleen
WALKER Kent
BUTTON Jake
HUFFMAN Jonathan

KLINGMUELLER Jenny

Notes

Retro Open

Equipe/Ville
Team/Hometown

Breckenridge
Dillon
Breckenridge
Breckenridge
Denver
Breckenridge
Dillon
Breckenridge
Manitou Springs
Boulder
Denver
Frisco
Breckenridge
Lakewood
Breckenridge
Fairplay
Breckenridge
Fairplay
Breckenridge
Silverthorne
Colorado Springs
lakewood
Boulder
Breckenridge
Littleton
Breckenridge

Avon
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1:29:35.0
1:38:17.9
1:43:50.0
1:44:38.0
1:50:36.2
1:52:50.7
1:55:12.8
1:55:15.4
2:01:44.2
2:05:09.9
2:07:34.0
2:11:56.4
2:17:112.4
2:21:49.3
2:31:54.7
2:32:29.4
2:37:19.9
2:41:33.8
2:43:09.9
2:47:53.0
2:48:14.2
2:54:50.0
2:56:54.0
3:09:08.0
3:14:05.0
3:21:17.0
3:26:55.0
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